# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
SOUTHERN POULTRY RESEARCH, INC. 07/26/2005				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: SOUTH GEORGIA	SOUTH GEORGIA PECAN COMPANY			
Street Address: 309 S. LEE STREE	309 S. LEE STREET			
City: VALDOSTA	VALDOSTA			
State/Country: GEORGIA	GEORGIA			
Postal Code: 31601	31601			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type Number				
Application Number: 11170777				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fee Number (404)005 0040				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Email: Ikimsey@sgrlaw.com Correspondent Name: Coby S. Nixon, Esg.				
Correspondent Name:Coby S. Nixon, Esq.Address Line 1:1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.				
Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II				
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3592				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Coby S. Nixon			
Total Attachments: 2 source=045392005cotoco#page1.tif source=045392005cotoco#page2.tif				

#### PATENT

### **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, SOUTHERN POULTRY RESEARCH, INC., a company organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, maintaining its principal place of business at 2011 Brock Road, Athens, Georgia 30607 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by assignment of 50% of the right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 11/<u>170</u>, 777\_entitled "Chicken Fee Composition and Method of Feeding Chickens for Promoting Health and Rejuvenating Egg Production."

WHEREAS, SOUTH GEORGIA PECAN COMPANY, a company organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 309 S. Lee Street, Valdosta, Georgia 31601 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 11/<u>170</u>,777\_.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern:

BE IT KNOWN that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, sell, transfer, deliver and assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, and by these presents does hereby confirm the grant, sale, transfer, delivery and assignment unto the said ASSIGNEE of the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application No. 11/170, 7777;

LIT\871528.2

## PATENT REEL: 016476 FRAME: 0048

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, now comes the undersigned being an official employed by SOUTHERN POULTRY RESEARCH, INC., and having the authority to sign this document on behalf of ASSIGNOR, and does hereby confirm the grant, sale, transfer, delivery and assignment unto ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Patent Application No.  $11/_{170,777}$ .

7/26/05 Dated:

By:	Joen	Mattino	
•	0		
Name:	Greg Mat	his, Ph. D.	

SOUTHERN POULTRY RESEARCH, INC.

President

Title:

LIT\871528.2

## PATENT REEL: 016476 FRAME: 0049

**RECORDED: 08/30/2005**